507898814 05/10/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7945939

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
IAN HARDCASTLE			12/20/2006
CAROL T. SCHEMBRI			01/02/2007
JOHN FRANCIS PETRIL	LA		12/20/2006
RENE P. HELBING			01/03/2007
DANIEL B. ROITMAN			01/08/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	۲ A		
Name:	AVAGO) TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SING/	APORE) PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1 Y	ISHUN AVENUE 7	
City:	SINGA	PORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	768923		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
		Number	
Property Type	Total: 1		
Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA	Total: 1	Number 17121084	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	Number 17121084 (949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is unset	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1	Number 17121084 (949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is unsul; if that is unsul; if that is unsul; if that is unsul; if that is unsult be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	Total: 1	Number 17121084 (949)760-9502 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 949-760-0404	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1	Number 17121084 (949)760-9502 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com	t via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	Number 17121084 (949)760-9502 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LI	t via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	Number 17121084 (949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LI 2040 MAIN STREET	t via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number 17121084 (949)760-9502 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LI 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR	t via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 17121084 (949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LI 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1	Number 17121084 (949)760-9502 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LI 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 BDALV.016C2	t via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1	Number 17121084 (949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LI 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 BDALV.016C2 ROBERT HILTON	t via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 17121084 (949)760-9502 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 949-760-0404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LI 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 BDALV.016C2	t via US Mail.

Total Attachments: 5

source=BDALV.016C2 Assignment 1#page1.tif
source=BDALV.016C2 Assignment 1#page2.tif
source=BDALV.016C2 Assignment 1#page3.tif
source=BDALV.016C2 Assignment 1#page4.tif
source=BDALV.016C2 Assignment 1#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies General IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512430D), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

MULTIPLE ANALYTE DETECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF DETECTING MULTIPLE ANALYTES

Filing date: 1/16/07

Serial No.: 11/653,568

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patents.

I/We additionally authorize AVAGO to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to AVAGO, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said Invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by AVAGO;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to AVAGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said Invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct AVAGO attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand	(s) and seal(s):
artes	Date Assignment Signed: 061223
Inventor's Signature (See	
Inventor's Typed Name: Ian Hardcastle	
State of California) County of Santa Clara) ss.:	
County of Santa Clara	
Before me this 20 Hay of Dec. 2006 personally appeared	Jan Hardcastle who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of sallSfactory evidence to be the person wi act and deed.	Notary Public My commission expires: Dec. 3, 2009
	Notary Public My commission expires: Dec. 3, 2009
NELIA T. DE GUZMAN Commission # 1626415	
Notary Public - California S	Page 1 of 3
My Comm. Explices Dec 3, 2009	DATENT
and and the second s	
	REEL: 063594 FRAME: 0766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. AG1-0004

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION(cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	l/we hereunto set my/our ha	nd(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Ignature (Seal)	C. J. E. M. G. L.	Data Assignment Signed:	1-2-07
Inventor's Typed Name: Carol	T. Schembri	Date Application Signed:	1-02-07
State of) }		
County of) 55.:)		
Before me thisd known or proved to me on the bas free act and deed.	ay of, persona Is of satisfactory cyldence to be th	lly appeared o person who acknowledged the foregoing i	who is personally instrument of assignment to be his/hor
		Notary Public My commission expires:	
		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seat)			
Inventor's Typed Name: John F	rancis Petrilla	Date Application Signed:	an an ta an
State of)) 55.:		
County of)		
known or proved to me off the bas free act and deed.	Is of satisfactory evidence to be the	ly appeared person who acknowledged the forepoing in Notary Public My commission explos:	istrument of assignment to be his/her
nventor's Signature (Seat)		Data Assignment Styned:	
Inventor's Typed Name: Rene P	. Helbing	Data Application Signed:	
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Bofore mo this de known or proved to me on the bast free act and deed.	y of, personall s of sallsfactory evidence to be the	y appeared person who asknowledged the foreyoing his	whici is porsonally strument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public My cummission expires;	
			Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 063594 FRAME: 0767 ļ

ţ

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. AGT-0004

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Ca	rol T. Schembri	Date Application Signed:
State of		
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this known or proved to me on the free act and deed.	day of, personally apper basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal	eared who is personally on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her Notary Public
		My commission explres:
	SRA H-DRAMBEC, 2006	Date Assignment Signed: 2 TEC. 2006 Date Application Signed: 2 TEC. 2006 ared CHN F. PETRILLA who is personally to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her. Notary Public EL13/AB GTT+ A MICHEL My continisation explices AB GTT+ A MICHEL TAULARY 18, 2010
inventor's Signature (Seal)	<u></u>	Date Assignment Signed:
	5.0.00	
Inventor's Typed Name: Rene	P. Helbing	Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this known or proved to me on the b free act and deed.	day of, personally appea asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person	red
		Notary Public My commission expires:

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 063594 FRAME: 0768

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. AGT-0004

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

_		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Sea	1)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Carol T. Schembri	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this known or proved to me or free act and deed.	day of, per, per the basis of satisfactory evidence to i	sonally appeared who is personally be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	John Francis Petrilla	Date Application Signad:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this _ known or proved to me on free act and deed.	day of, pers the basis of satisfactory evidence to b	sonally appeared
		Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed: 1/3/07 Date Application Signed: 1/3/07
Invantor's Typed Name: R	lene P. Helbing	Date Application Signed: 1/3/07
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this _ known or proved to me on free act and doed.	day of, pers, the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	onally appeared who is personally a the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Netary Public My commission expires:

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 063594 FRAME: 0769

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. AGT-9094

ASSIGNMENT OF PAT	ENT APPLICATION (cont.)
IN WITNES'S WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our band(s)	and seal(s):
Pmichon (Date Assignment Slaped: 01-08-07
Inventor's Signaturo (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Daniel B. Roltman	and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: $01 \cdot 08 \cdot 04$ Date Application Signed: $01 \cdot 08 - 07$
State of Chlaston Phil	
State of Chlaconstin)ss.: Boundy of Schoppendiction	
Before me this <u>C</u> ^H day of <u>T</u> <u>C</u> personally approximation of proved to me on the basis of sallsfactory evidence to be the personal deed STEVEN A. WAGNER COMM. #1590309 ROTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY My Corrifn. Expires July 1, 2009	Notary Public My commission expires: 5/11/29
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor'a Signature (Seel)	
Inventor's Туреd Name:	Date Application Signed;
State of	
County of)	
- known of ployed to me on the basis of salistactory evidence to be the perso	on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
free ect and deed.	who is personally on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her Nolary Public My commission expires:
	Nolary Public My commission expires:
	Nolary Public
free ect and deed.	Nolary Public My commission expires:
free ect and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seel) Inventor's Typed Name: State of)	Nolary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed:
free ect and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seel) Inventor's Typed Name:	Nolary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed:
free ect and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seel) Inventor's Typed Name: State of	Nolary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Oate Application Signed: who is personally n who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
free ect and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of	Nolary Public My commission explices: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: who is personally n who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
free ect and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of	Nolary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Oate Application Signed: who is personally n who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
free ect and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of	Nolary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Oate Application Signed: who is personally n who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
free ect and deed. Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of	Nolary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Oate Application Signed: haredwho is personally in who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her

RECORDED: 05/10/2023

PATENT REEL: 063594 FRAME: 0770